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LOBBY

UNIT C2 UNIT B1

STAIR

ELEVATOR

UNIT B1
SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:          18.3m2 (197.36 sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:          14.18m (46.5ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:          100% [18.3m2 (197.36 sq.ft)]
PROPOSED OPENINGS:           46% [8.5m2 (91.0sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7.          N/A.
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.                             COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7.            COMBUSTIBLE

UNIT C1
SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:       29.7m2 (319.21 sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:       14.18m (46.5ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:       100% [29.7m2 (319.21 sq.ft)]
PROPOSED OPENINGS:                        37.0% [11.1m2 (119.0sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7.      N/A
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.        COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7.        COMBUSTIBLE

UNIT C2
SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:                 31.5m2 (338.7 sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE: 14.18m (46.5ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:            100% [31.5m2 (338.7 sq.ft)]
PROPOSED OPENINGS: 40% [12.6m2 (135.3 sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7. N/A
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7. COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7. COMBUSTIBLE

LOBBY
SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:                20.75m2 (223.4 sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:                14.18m (46.5ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:                100% [20.75m2 (223.4sq.ft)]
PROPOSED OPENINGS:                 47.8% [9.92m2 (106.8sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7. N/A
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.                 COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7. COMBUSTIBLE
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UNIT B1

UNIT D1
SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:          41.10m2 (442.43 sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:          14.18m (46.5ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:          100% [41.10m2 (442.43 sq.ft)]
PROPOSED OPENINGS:           37% [15.2m2 (163.33sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7.          N/A
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.                             COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7.            COMBUSTIBLE

UNIT D2
SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:          36.67m2 (394.72 sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:          14.18m (46.5ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:          100% [36.67m2 (394.72 sq.ft)]
PROPOSED OPENINGS:           42% [15.2m2 (163.33sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7.          N/A
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.                             COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7.            COMBUSTIBLE
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UNIT D1 /  B1
SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:          22m2 (237.06sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:          2.21m (7.3ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:          33.4% [7.4m2 (79.2sq.ft)]
PROPOSED OPENINGS:          8.8% [1.95m2 (21sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7.        45 MIN.
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.          NONCOMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7.                          COMBUSTIBLE

CORRIDOR
SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:             5.1m2 (55sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:             2.21m (7.3ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:             52.1% [2.7m2 (28.6sq.ft)]
PROPOSED OPENINGS:             45% [2.28m2 (24.5sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7.           45 MIN.
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.                              COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7.             COMBUSTIBLE

BIKES

CO
RR

IDO
R

UNIT D1

UNIT B1

UNIT B1

UNIT B1

UNIT B1

CO
RR

IDO
R

CO
RR

IDO
R

CO
RR

IDO
R

CO
RR

IDO
R

UNIT B2

UNIT B2

UNIT B2

UNIT B2

UNIT B1

UNIT B1

UNIT B1

UNIT B1

UNIT B1

CO
RR

IDO
R

STAIR

ELEVATORSTAIR

UNIT B1 (A)
SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:                   22m2 (236.8sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:                   11.35m (37.24ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:                   100% 22m2 (236.8sq.ft)
PROPOSED OPENINGS:   26.6% [5.9m2 (63sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7.                   N/A
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.    COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7.    COMBUSTIBLE

UNIT B1 (B)
SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:             22.4m2 (241.28sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:             11.35m (37.24ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:             100% 22.4m2 (241.28sq.ft)
PROPOSED OPENINGS:                              8.7% [1.95m2 (21sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7.           N/A
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.             COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7.                             COMBUSTIBLE

CORRIDOR
SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:             4.75m2 (51.09sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:             11.35m (37.24ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:             100% 4.75m2 (51.09sq.ft)
PROPOSED OPENINGS:             48% [2.27m2 (24.5sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7.           N/A
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.                              COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7.             COMBUSTIBLE
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UNIT B1 (B)

UNIT B1 (B)

UNIT B1 (B)

UNIT B1 (B)

UNIT B1
SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:            20.9m2 (224.61sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:            3.85m (12.63ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:            92.3% [19.3m2 (207.5sq.ft)]
PROPOSED OPENINGS:            17% [3.5m2 (38sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7.          45 MIN.
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.                             COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7.            COMBUSTIBLE

BIKES GARBAGE

UNIT B2 UNIT B1

BIKES STAIR

UNIT B2

UNIT B2

UNIT B2

UNIT B2

UNIT B2

UNIT B2

UNIT B2

UNIT B2

UNIT B2

UNIT B2

UNIT B2

UNIT B1

UNIT B1

UNIT B1

CORRIDOR CORRIDOR

ELEVATOR STAIR

UNIT B2
SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:            27.2m2 (292.78sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:            3.85m (12.63ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:            79.4% [21.6m2 (232.5sq.ft)]
PROPOSED OPENINGS:            31% [8.45m2 (91sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7.          45 MIN.
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.                             COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7.            COMBUSTIBLE

STAIR
SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:                 49.6m2 (534.07sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:                 3.85m (12.63ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:                 53.3% [26.4m2 (284.5sq.ft)]
PROPOSED OPENINGS:                                 10.5% [5.2m2 (56sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7. 45 MIN.
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7. COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7. COMBUSTIBLE

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

01 ISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 01/27/2025

PROJECT NO:

SCALE:

DRAWING TITLE:

DRAWN BY:

PROJECT NAME

REVIEW BY:

DRAWING NO:

NO. REVISION M/D/Y

PROJECT ADDRESS:

SEAL

Copyright reserved.  All parts of this drawing are the exclusive property
of Colin Harper Architect and shall not be used without the Architect's
written permission.  All dimensions shall be verified by the Contractor
before commencing work.

APPLICANT: LIDA HOMES INC.

NORTH ARROW

1551 & 1545 BAY ST.
VICTORIA, BC

250-440-5432

1839 Fairfield Road, Victoria, BC, V8S 1G9
778-584-0582 | info@charch.ca | charch.ca

NOTES

6105 PATRICIA BAY HWY
VICTORIA, BC, V8Y 1T5

VICTORIA, BC, V8R 2B3
1551 & 1545 BAY ST.

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

CH

A004

KG

AS NOTED

2403

SPATIAL SEPARATION

02 REISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 08/29/2025

1
1:200

NORTH ELEVATION 2
1:200

EAST ELEVATION

3
1:200

SOUTH ELEVATION 4
1:200

WEST ELEVATION 5
1:500

LIMITING DISTANCE KEY PLAN



1551 & 1545 BAY ST.

BAY ST.

VICTOR ST.

1539 BAY ST. 1537 BAY ST.

SHADOW OVERLAY OF PROPOSED &  EXISTING BUILDINGS

JUNE 21 - 8:00AM JUNE 21 - 12:00PM JUNE 21 - 5:00PM

MARCH / SEPTEMBER 21 - 9:00AM MARCH / SEPTEMBER 21 - 12:00PM MARCH / SEPTEMBER 21 - 4:00PM

DECEMBER 21 - 10:00AM DECEMBER 21 - 12:00PM DECEMBER 21 - 3:00PM

SHADOWS FROM EXISTING BUILDINGS

SHADOWS FROM PROPOSED BUILDING

VICTOR ST.

BAY ST.

2340 VICTOR ST.2332 VICTOR ST.2326 VICTOR ST.

1551 & 1545 BAY ST.

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

01 ISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 01/27/2025

PROJECT NO:

SCALE:

DRAWING TITLE:

DRAWN BY:

PROJECT NAME

REVIEW BY:

DRAWING NO:

NO. REVISION M/D/Y

PROJECT ADDRESS:

SEAL

Copyright reserved.  All parts of this drawing are the exclusive property
of Colin Harper Architect and shall not be used without the Architect's
written permission.  All dimensions shall be verified by the Contractor
before commencing work.

APPLICANT: LIDA HOMES INC.

NORTH ARROW

1551 & 1545 BAY ST.
VICTORIA, BC

250-440-5432

1839 Fairfield Road, Victoria, BC, V8S 1G9
778-584-0582 | info@charch.ca | charch.ca

NOTES

6105 PATRICIA BAY HWY
VICTORIA, BC, V8Y 1T5

VICTORIA, BC, V8R 2B3
1551 & 1545 BAY ST.

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

CH

A005

KG

N/A

2403

& STREETSCAPE
SHADOW STUDY

02 REISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 08/29/2025

1
N/A

SHADOW STUDY

2
N/A

STREETSCAPE



X

17'-7 7/8"
[5.38 m]

20.21m EX.

20.56m EX.
20.57m EX.

20.65m EX.

20.11m EX.

19.90m EX.

24'-10 15/16"
[7.59 m]

26'-0 5/8"
[7.94 m]

23'-8 7/16"
[7.22 m]

17'-0 1/16"
[5.18 m]

17'-8 7/8"
[5.41 m]

20'-4 11/16"
[6.21 m]

16'-11 5/8"
[5.17 m]

26'-0 15/16"
[7.95 m]

16'-11 1/2"
[5.17 m]

16'-10 15/16"
[5.16 m]

25'-3 5/16"
[7.70 m]

26'-2 3/16"
[7.98 m]

17'-9 1/2"
[5.42 m]

24'-0 1/4"
[7.32 m]

26'-0 9/16"
[7.94 m]

17'-9 3/16"
[5.41 m]

1'-8 1/4"
[0.52 m]

2'-8 15/16"
[0.84 m]

1545 BAY ST
PEAK: 25.47m

1551 BAY ST
PEAK: 25.56m

GARAGE
PEAK: 23.76m

GARAGE
PEAK: 23.64m

PROPERTY LINE (20.68m)

PROPERTY LINE (20.68m)

PROPERTY LINE (20.70m)

PROPERTY LINE (20.70m)

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LIN
E (

26.
07m

)

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LIN
E (

25.
35m

)

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LIN
E (

24.
64m

)

Strata Plan VIS3582

PLAN VIP2302

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

1
1:100

EXISTING SITE PLAN

TREE LEGEND

NOTE: SEE ARBORIST REPORT AND LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON CRZ AND RETENTION MEASURES.

01 ISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 01/27/2025

EXISTING TREE TO BE RETAINED

TREE TRUNK
CANOPY SPREAD
PROTECTED ROOT ZONE

PROJECT NO:

SCALE:

DRAWING TITLE:

DRAWN BY:

PROJECT NAME

REVIEW BY:

DRAWING NO:

NO. REVISION M/D/Y

PROJECT ADDRESS:

SEAL

Copyright reserved.  All parts of this drawing are the exclusive property
of Colin Harper Architect and shall not be used without the Architect's
written permission.  All dimensions shall be verified by the Contractor
before commencing work.

APPLICANT: LIDA HOMES INC.

NORTH ARROW

1551 & 1545 BAY ST.
VICTORIA, BC

250-440-5432

1839 Fairfield Road, Victoria, BC, V8S 1G9
778-584-0582 | info@charch.ca | charch.ca

NOTES

6105 PATRICIA BAY HWY
VICTORIA, BC, V8Y 1T5

VICTORIA, BC, V8R 2B3
1551 & 1545 BAY ST.

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

CH

A101

KG

1:100

2403

EXISTING SITE PLAN

02 REISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 08/29/2025

AutoCAD SHX Text
hydrant

AutoCAD SHX Text
fire

AutoCAD SHX Text
dogwood tree

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.48

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.43

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.39

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.29

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.17

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.17

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.28

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.36

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.47

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.55

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.71

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.78

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.76

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.75

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.71

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.56

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.47

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.40

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.21

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.21

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.17

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.16

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.36

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.42

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.48

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.56

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.59

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.42

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.36

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.38

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.36

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.34

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.45

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.53

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.41

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.45

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.32

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.39

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.39

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.65

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.67

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.16

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.13

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.95

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.97

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.98

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.01

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.01

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.01

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.02

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.01

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.02

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.07

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.05

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.02

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.03

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.99

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.05

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.07

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.09

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.05

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.02

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.04

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.04

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.16

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.24

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.07

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.23

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.36

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.28

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.31

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.36

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.45

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.47

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.11

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.05

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.24

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.11

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.05

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.06

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.11

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.13

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.27

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.14

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.05

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.04

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.04

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.99

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.98

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.04

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.96

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.93

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.04

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.94

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.96

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.01

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.18

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.13

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.11

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.07

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.89

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.84

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.86

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.91

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.97

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.93

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.93

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.07

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.24

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.06

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.95

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.92

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.91

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.01

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.04

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.03

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.94

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.07

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.11

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.22

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.07

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.33

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.21

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.34

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.34

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.38

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.32

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.35

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.43

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.30

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.31

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.58

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.58

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.57

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.29

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.35

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.18

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.04

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.31

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.32

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.36

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.48

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.65

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.99

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.97

AutoCAD SHX Text
19.88

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.26

AutoCAD SHX Text
20.21



2%

WATER METER EX
. W

AT
ER

 TO
 BE

 RE
MO

VE
D

EX
. S

EW
ER

 TO
 BE

 RE
MO

VE
D

EX
. S

TO
RM

 TO
 BE

 RE
MO

VE
D

EX
. W

AT
ER

 TO
 BE

 RE
MO

VE
D

EX
. S

TO
RM

 TO
 BE

 RE
MO

VE
D

EX
. S

EW
ER

 TO
 BE

 RE
MO

VE
D

EX
. G

AS
 TO

BE
 RE

MO
VE

D

POWER LINE

POWER LINE

POWER LINE

PO
WE

R L
INE

PROP. HYDRO

EX. GAS

EX. WATER

EX. WATER

EX. HYDRANT

EX. SEWER

EX. STORM

EX. COMM/TEL

PROP. COMM

PR
OP

. W
AT

ER
 SE

RV
ICE

PROP. SANITARY

PROP. DRAINAGE

PR
OP

. D
RA

INA
GE

PROP. DRAINAGE

PAPER
360L

60" X 36"

36"

36"

72" 26"

36"

32"

36"

48" 108"

60" X 36"

36"

36"

72"26"

36"

32"

48"108"

36"

60" X 36"

36"

60" X 36"

30"30"

30"

60"

36"

36"

48"

48"

36"

108"48" 72" 48"

30"

PA
PE

R
3 Y

D

OR
G.

240
L

CO
NT

.
360

L

OR
G.

240
L

CO
NT

.
360

L

GA
RB

AG
E

3 Y
D

120"
72"

CLERESTORY
WINDOW

FROSTED
WINDOW

UNIT D1
969 SF
(3 BED)

UNIT B1
476 SF
(1 BED)

UNIT B1
476 SF
(1 BED)LOBBY

MAIL

STRUCTURE
ABOVE

BU
ILD

ING
 AB

OV
E

FROSTED
WINDOW

CLERESTORY
WINDOW

GARBAGE
184 SF

27 BIKES
477 SF

23 BIKES
332 SF

MECHANICAL
44 SF

ELECTRICAL
89SF

BALCONY ABOVE, TYP.

3'-10" X 6'-0"
BIKE REPAIR

3.36m ROAD DEDICATION

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE (41.4m)

PROPERTY LINE (41.36m)

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LIN
E (

26.
07m

)

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LIN
E (

24.
64m

)

PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE (41.4m)

11'
-0 

5/1
6"

[3.3
6 m

] HY
D

7'-5 1/2"
[2.27 m]

4'-1
1 1

/8"
[1.5

0 m
]

2%

2%

2%

COMMON AMENITY DECK

MA
X 5

% 
DN

PROPOSED
6'-0" FENCE

6 SHORT-TERM BIKE
PARKING STALLS

TRANSFORMER
BY BC HYDRO

PROPOSED 6'-0" FENCE.

15'
-11

 7/1
6"

[4.8
6 m

]

9'-6 1/16"
[2.90 m]

7'-8 3/8"
[2.35m]

22'-10 1/8"
[6.96m]

13'-0 3/4"
[3.98m]

9'-5 3/8"
[2.88m]

BAY STREET

SIDEWALK

VIC
TO

R S
TR

EE
T

SIDEWALK

DRIVEWAY
CROSSING

FDC

8'-6" / 2.59m CL. ABOVE
PARKING STALL

1'-5 11/16"
[0.45 m] TYP.

5'-1
0 7

/8"
[1.8

0 m
] T

YP
.

CABLE TRELLIS,
SEE LANDSCAPE

5'-10 3/4"
[1.80m]

EV CAR SHARE
PARKING

EV PARKING

EV CHARGING
STATION

19'-6"
[5.94m]

16'-5 1/16"
[5.01 m]

14'-9 1/8"
[4.50 m]

ACCESS.
PARKING STALL

VAN ACCESS.
PARKING STALL

5'-3"
[1.60 m]

PROPOSED BUS
SHELTER - SEE
CIVIL

STAMPED CONCRETE AT
WALKWAY BELOW BUILDING

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

1
1:100

PROPOSED SITE PLAN

00.0m

00.0m

GENERAL LEGEND
PROPOSED GRADE

EXISTING GRADE

TREE LEGEND

EXISTING TREE TO BE RETAINED

NOTE: SEE ARBORIST REPORT AND LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON CRZ AND RETENTION MEASURES.

TREE TRUNK
CANOPY SPREAD
PROTECTED ROOT ZONE

EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED

01 ISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 01/27/2025

PROJECT NO:

SCALE:

DRAWING TITLE:

DRAWN BY:

PROJECT NAME

REVIEW BY:

DRAWING NO:

NO. REVISION M/D/Y

PROJECT ADDRESS:

SEAL

Copyright reserved.  All parts of this drawing are the exclusive property
of Colin Harper Architect and shall not be used without the Architect's
written permission.  All dimensions shall be verified by the Contractor
before commencing work.

APPLICANT: LIDA HOMES INC.

NORTH ARROW

1551 & 1545 BAY ST.
VICTORIA, BC

250-440-5432

1839 Fairfield Road, Victoria, BC, V8S 1G9
778-584-0582 | info@charch.ca | charch.ca

NOTES

6105 PATRICIA BAY HWY
VICTORIA, BC, V8Y 1T5

VICTORIA, BC, V8R 2B3
1551 & 1545 BAY ST.

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

CH

A102

KG

1:100

2403

SITE PLAN

02 ISSUED FOR COORDINATION 08/21/2025

03 REISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 08/29/2025



PAPER
360L

60" X 36"

36"

36"

72" 26"

36"

32"

36"

48" 108"

60" X 36"

36"

36"

72"26"

36"

32"

48"108"

36"

60" X 36"

36"

60" X 36"

30"30"

30"

60"

36"

36"

48"

48"

36"

108"48" 72" 48"

30"

PA
PE

R
3 Y

D

OR
G.

240
L

CO
NT

.
360

L

OR
G.

240
L

CO
NT

.
360

L

GA
RB

AG
E

3 Y
D

1

52'
-1"

[15
.88

m]

A

22'-0 1/2"
[6.72m]

23'
-6 

1/2
"

[7.1
8m

]

E

B

17'
-10

 1/2
"

[5.4
5m

]

2 5 6 8 10

101 3 4 7 9

29'-4 3/8"
[8.95m]

118'-10"
[36.22m]

C

5'
[1.5

2m
]

9

8'-10 1/2"
[2.71m]

29'-3 3/8"
[8.92m]

29'-3 3/8"
[8.92m]

22'-0 1/2"
[6.72m]

21'-11 1/2"
[6.69m]

21'-11 1/2"
[6.69m]

1
A401

1
A402

8'-10 1/2"
[2.71m]

22'-0 1/2"
[6.72m]

21'-11 1/2"
[6.69m]

D

5'-8
"

[1.7
3m

]

120"
72"

6'-1
0 1

/16
"

[2.0
8 m

]

4'-1
1 1

/16
"

[1.5
0 m

]

5'-1
0 7

/8"
[1.8

0 m
]

3'-9
 3/8

"
[1.1

5 m
]

2'-11 7/16"
[0.90 m]

2'-11 7/16"
[0.90 m]

5'-0
"

[1.5
2 m

]

CLERESTORY
WINDOW

FROSTED
WINDOW

UNIT D1
969 SF
(3 BED)

UNIT B1
476 SF
(1 BED)

UNIT B1
476 SF
(1 BED)

LOBBY

MAIL

STRUCTURE
ABOVE

BU
ILD

ING
 AB

OV
E

FROSTED
WINDOW

CLERESTORY
WINDOW

GARBAGE
184 SF

27 BIKES
477 SF

23 BIKES
332 SF

MECHANICAL
44 SF

ELECTRICAL
89SF

BALCONY ABOVE, TYP.
7'-1

0 1
/2"

[2.4
0 m

]

3'-10" X 6'-0"
BIKE REPAIR

2'-11 7/16"
[0.90 m] 2'-11 7/16"

[0.90 m]

2'-11 7/16"
[0.90 m]

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

1
1:100

LEVEL 1 PLAN

01 ISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 01/27/2025

PROJECT NO:

SCALE:

DRAWING TITLE:

DRAWN BY:

PROJECT NAME

REVIEW BY:

DRAWING NO:

NO. REVISION M/D/Y

PROJECT ADDRESS:

SEAL

Copyright reserved.  All parts of this drawing are the exclusive property
of Colin Harper Architect and shall not be used without the Architect's
written permission.  All dimensions shall be verified by the Contractor
before commencing work.

APPLICANT: LIDA HOMES INC.

NORTH ARROW

1551 & 1545 BAY ST.
VICTORIA, BC

250-440-5432

1839 Fairfield Road, Victoria, BC, V8S 1G9
778-584-0582 | info@charch.ca | charch.ca

NOTES

6105 PATRICIA BAY HWY
VICTORIA, BC, V8Y 1T5

VICTORIA, BC, V8R 2B3
1551 & 1545 BAY ST.

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

CH

A201

KG

1:100

2403

LEVEL 1 PLAN

02 REISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 08/29/2025



36"

60" X 36"

36"

36"

72"26"

36"

32"

36"

48"108"

60" X 36"

36"

36"

72" 26"

36"

32"

36"

48" 108"

60" X 36"

36"

60" X 36"

36"

36"

30"

48"

32"

36"

30"

72"

108"48"76"

60" X 36"

36"

36"

26"

36"

32"

36"

72"

30"

72"

48" 108" 48"

PERFORATED BALCONY
SCREEN AT REAR YARD
FOR PRIVACY, TYPICAL

60" X 36"

36"

36"

36"

36"

48"

36" 30"

108"

60" X 36"

36"

36"

36"

36"

48"

36" 30"

108"

60" X 36"

72"

36"

36"

36"

108" 48"

72"

36"

UNIT B1
476 SF
(1 BED)

UNIT B2
480 SF
(1 BED)

UNIT B2
480 SF
(1 BED)

UNIT B2
480 SF
(1 BED)

UNIT B1
476 SF
(1 BED)

UNIT B1
476 SF
(1 BED)

UNIT C1
599 SF
(2 BED)

UNIT C2
713 SF
(2 BED)

ELEC.

5'-0
"

[1.5
2 m

] 5'-11 3/4"
[1.82 m]

8'-1
1"

[2.7
2 m

]

60" X 36"

36"

36"

72" 26"

36"

32"

36"

48"

108
"

48"

1

52'
-1"

[15
.88

m]

A

22'-0 1/2"
[6.72m]

23'
-6 

1/2
"

[7.1
8m

]

E

B

17'
-10

 1/2
"

[5.4
5m

]

2 5 6 8 10

101 3 4 7 9

29'-4 3/8"
[8.95m]

118'-10"
[36.22m]

C

5'
[1.5

2m
]

9

8'-10 1/2"
[2.71m]

29'-3 3/8"
[8.92m]

29'-3 3/8"
[8.92m]

22'-0 1/2"
[6.72m]

21'-11 1/2"
[6.69m]

21'-11 1/2"
[6.69m]

1
A401

1
A402

8'-10 1/2"
[2.71m]

22'-0 1/2"
[6.72m]

21'-11 1/2"
[6.69m]

D

5'-8
"

[1.7
3m

]

FROSTED WINDOW

CLERESTORY
WINDOW

FROSTED WINDOW

CLERESTORY WINDOW

CLERESTORY WINDOW

1
1:100

LEVEL 2-5 PLAN

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

01 ISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 01/27/2025

PROJECT NO:

SCALE:

DRAWING TITLE:

DRAWN BY:

PROJECT NAME

REVIEW BY:

DRAWING NO:

NO. REVISION M/D/Y

PROJECT ADDRESS:

SEAL

Copyright reserved.  All parts of this drawing are the exclusive property
of Colin Harper Architect and shall not be used without the Architect's
written permission.  All dimensions shall be verified by the Contractor
before commencing work.

APPLICANT: LIDA HOMES INC.

NORTH ARROW

1551 & 1545 BAY ST.
VICTORIA, BC

250-440-5432

1839 Fairfield Road, Victoria, BC, V8S 1G9
778-584-0582 | info@charch.ca | charch.ca

NOTES

6105 PATRICIA BAY HWY
VICTORIA, BC, V8Y 1T5

VICTORIA, BC, V8R 2B3
1551 & 1545 BAY ST.

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

CH

A202

KG

1:100

2403

LEVEL 2-5 PLAN

02 REISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 08/29/2025



60" X 36"

36"

36"

72" 26"

36"

32"

36"

48" 108"

36"

60" X 36"

36"

36"

72"26"

36"

32"

36"

48"108"

UNIT B1
476 SF
(1 BED)

UNIT D2
834 SF
(3 BED)

UNIT B1
476 SF
(1 BED)

RTU

60" X 36"

36"

36"

36"

60" X 36"

32"

36"

30"

108"48"76"

72"

48"

48"

48"

32"

30"

1

52'
-1"

[15
.88

m]

A

22'-0 1/2"
[6.72m]

23'
-6 

1/2
"

[7.1
8m

]

E

B

17'
-10

 1/2
"

[5.4
5m

]

2 5 6 8 10

101 3 4 7 9

29'-4 3/8"
[8.95m]

118'-10"
[36.22m]

C

5'
[1.5

2m
]

9

8'-10 1/2"
[2.71m]

29'-3 3/8"
[8.92m]

29'-3 3/8"
[8.92m]

22'-0 1/2"
[6.72m]

21'-11 1/2"
[6.69m]

21'-11 1/2"
[6.69m]

1
A401

1
A402

8'-10 1/2"
[2.71m]

22'-0 1/2"
[6.72m]

21'-11 1/2"
[6.69m]

D

5'-8
"

[1.7
3m

]

5'-0
"

[1.5
2 m

] 5'-11 3/4"
[1.82 m]

8'-1
1"

[2.7
2 m

]

BALCONY BELOW, TYP.

BALCONY, TYP.

60" X 36"

36"

36"

72" 26"

36"

32"

36"

48" 108"

UNIT B1
476 SF
(1 BED)

FROSTED WINDOW

CLERESTORY
WINDOW

FROSTED WINDOW

CLERESTORY WINDOW

1
1:100

LEVEL 6 PLAN

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

01 ISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 01/27/2025

PROJECT NO:

SCALE:

DRAWING TITLE:

DRAWN BY:

PROJECT NAME

REVIEW BY:

DRAWING NO:

NO. REVISION M/D/Y

PROJECT ADDRESS:

SEAL

Copyright reserved.  All parts of this drawing are the exclusive property
of Colin Harper Architect and shall not be used without the Architect's
written permission.  All dimensions shall be verified by the Contractor
before commencing work.

APPLICANT: LIDA HOMES INC.

NORTH ARROW

1551 & 1545 BAY ST.
VICTORIA, BC

250-440-5432

1839 Fairfield Road, Victoria, BC, V8S 1G9
778-584-0582 | info@charch.ca | charch.ca

NOTES

6105 PATRICIA BAY HWY
VICTORIA, BC, V8Y 1T5

VICTORIA, BC, V8R 2B3
1551 & 1545 BAY ST.

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

CH

A203

KG

1:100

2403

LEVEL 6 PLAN

02 REISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 08/29/2025



72"

ELEV. LOBBY

36"

ROOFTOP PATIO
(1,007 SF)

ROOF BELOWROOF BELOW

1

52'
-1"

[15
.88

m]

A

22'-0 1/2"
[6.72m]

23'
-6 

1/2
"

[7.1
8m

]

E

B

17'
-10

 1/2
"

[5.4
5m

]

2 5 6 8 10

101 3 4 7 9

29'-4 3/8"
[8.95m]

118'-10"
[36.22m]

C

5'
[1.5

2m
]

9

8'-10 1/2"
[2.71m]

29'-3 3/8"
[8.92m]

29'-3 3/8"
[8.92m]

22'-0 1/2"
[6.72m]

21'-11 1/2"
[6.69m]

21'-11 1/2"
[6.69m]

1
A401

1
A402

8'-10 1/2"
[2.71m]

22'-0 1/2"
[6.72m]

21'-11 1/2"
[6.69m]

D

5'-8
"

[1.7
3m

]

1
1:100

ROOF PLAN

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

01 ISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 01/27/2025

PROJECT NO:

SCALE:

DRAWING TITLE:

DRAWN BY:

PROJECT NAME

REVIEW BY:

DRAWING NO:

NO. REVISION M/D/Y

PROJECT ADDRESS:

SEAL

Copyright reserved.  All parts of this drawing are the exclusive property
of Colin Harper Architect and shall not be used without the Architect's
written permission.  All dimensions shall be verified by the Contractor
before commencing work.

APPLICANT: LIDA HOMES INC.

NORTH ARROW

1551 & 1545 BAY ST.
VICTORIA, BC

250-440-5432

1839 Fairfield Road, Victoria, BC, V8S 1G9
778-584-0582 | info@charch.ca | charch.ca

NOTES

6105 PATRICIA BAY HWY
VICTORIA, BC, V8Y 1T5

VICTORIA, BC, V8R 2B3
1551 & 1545 BAY ST.

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

CH

A204

KG

1:100

2403

ROOF PLAN

02 REISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 08/29/2025



60" X 36"

36"

36"

36"

60" X 36"

32"

36"

30"

108"48"76"

72"

48"

48"

48"

32"

30"

60" X 36"

36"

36"

26"

36"

32"

36"

72"

30"

72"

48" 108" 48"

60" X 36"

36"

36"

72" 26"

36"

32"

36"

48" 108"

36"

60" X 36"

36"

60" X 36"

30"30"

30"

60"

36"

36"

48"

48"

36"

108"48" 72" 48"

30"

60" X 36"

36"

60" X 36"

36"

36"

30"

48"

32"

36"

30"

72"

108"48"76"

60" X 36"

36"

36"

36"

36"

48"

36" 30"

108"

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

2. BULKHEADS TO BE SIZED AT MINIMUM WIDTH REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE
DUCTWORK.

6
1:50

UNIT D2
3 BED (834 sf / 77.48 m2)

1
1:50

UNIT B1
1 BED (476 sf / 44.22 m2)

3
1:50

UNIT C1
2 BED (599 sf / 55.65 m2)

4
1:50

UNIT C2
2 BED (713 sf / 66.24 m2)

5
1:50

UNIT D1
3 BED (969 sf / 90.02m2)

DROPPED CEILING / BULKHEAD, 7'-8" A.F.F. U.N.O.

LEGEND

01 ISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 01/27/2025

PROJECT NO:

SCALE:

DRAWING TITLE:

DRAWN BY:

PROJECT NAME

REVIEW BY:

DRAWING NO:

NO. REVISION M/D/Y

PROJECT ADDRESS:

SEAL

Copyright reserved.  All parts of this drawing are the exclusive property
of Colin Harper Architect and shall not be used without the Architect's
written permission.  All dimensions shall be verified by the Contractor
before commencing work.

APPLICANT: LIDA HOMES INC.

NORTH ARROW

1551 & 1545 BAY ST.
VICTORIA, BC

250-440-5432

1839 Fairfield Road, Victoria, BC, V8S 1G9
778-584-0582 | info@charch.ca | charch.ca

NOTES

6105 PATRICIA BAY HWY
VICTORIA, BC, V8Y 1T5

VICTORIA, BC, V8R 2B3
1551 & 1545 BAY ST.

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

CH

A211

KG

1:50

2403

UNIT PLANS

2
1:50

UNIT B2
1 BED (480 sf / 44.59 m2)

02 REISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 08/29/2025



LEGEND

             MATERIAL FINISH
1. CERACLAD 8" REVEAL OFF-WHITE / FACTORY FINISH
2. 12” BOX RIB METAL PANEL (W/ 2" EXT INSULATION) IRON ORE / FACTORY FINISH
3. 4 GA. FACE MOUNTED METAL PANEL BEIGE / PRE-PAINTED
4. PERFORATED METAL GUARD BEIGE / PRE-PAINTED
5. BRAKE METAL FLASHING BEIGE OR GREY / FACTORY FINISH
6. SOLID WOOD DOOR BEIGE / PRE-PAINTED
7. SCONCE LIGHTING BEIGE / FACTORY FINISH
8. CUSTOM METAL PICKET GUARDRAIL BEIGE / PRE-PAINTED
9. VINYL WINDOW/DOOR BEIGE / FACTORY FINISH
10. METAL SIGNAGE BEIGE / FACTORY FINISH
11. METAL CANOPY BEIGE / PRE-PAINTED
12. STOREFRONT GLAZING BEIGE / FACTORY FINISH
13. ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE CLEAR SEAL

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LIN
E

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LIN
E

1
A401

EX. 20.03m
PR. 20.33m

EX. 20.00m

PR. 20.39m

2 18 9 8 3115

EXISTING GRADE PROPOSED GRADE

11 10

LEVEL 1

67.06'
20.44m

LEVEL 2

77.06'
23.49m

LEVEL 3

87.06'
26.54m

10' [3.0
5m

]

LEVEL 4

97.08'
29.59m

LEVEL 5

107.09'
32.64m

T.O. ROOF

127.1'
38.74m

10' [3.0
5m

]
10' [3.0

5m
]

10' [3.0
5m

]

U/S STAIR ROOF

136.42'
41.58m

T.O. PARAPET

138.92'
42.34m

2'-6
"

[0.7
6m

]
9'-4

"
[2.8

4m
]

10' [3.0
5m

]

LEVEL 7

128.06'
39.03m

LEVEL 6

117.09'
35.69m

10' [3.0
5m

]

72'
-9 

7/1
6"

[22
.18

m]

AVERAGE GRADE

66.11'
20.15

U/S ELEVATOR ROOF

141.39'
43.10m T.O. PARAPET

143.39'
43.71m

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LIN
E

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LIN
E

1
A401

EX. 20.30m
PR. 20.39m

EX. 20.36m
PR. 20.24m

4 9 13 2 5 8

LEVEL 1

67.06'
20.44m

LEVEL 2

77.06'
23.49m

LEVEL 3

87.06'
26.54m

10' [3.0
5m

]

LEVEL 4

97.08'
29.59m

LEVEL 5

107.09'
32.64m

T.O. ROOF

127.1'
38.74m

10' [3.0
5m

]
10' [3.0

5m
]

10' [3.0
5m

]

U/S STAIR ROOF

136.42'
41.58m

T.O. PARAPET

138.92'
42.34m

2'-6
"

[0.7
6m

]
9'-4

"
[2.8

4m
]

10' [3.0
5m

]

LEVEL 7

128.06'
39.03m

LEVEL 6

117.09'
35.69m

10' [3.0
5m

]

72'
-9 

7/1
6"

[22
.18

m]

AVERAGE GRADE

66.11'
20.15

EXISTING GRADE

13

U/S ELEVATOR ROOF

141.39'
43.10m T.O. PARAPET

143.39'
43.71m

PROPOSED GRADECABLE TRELLIS W/ CLIMBING
VINES, SEE LANDSCAPE

WOODEN DECK OVER RAIN
GARDEN, SEE LANDSCAPE

RTU

5 5

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

01 ISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 01/27/2025

PROJECT NO:

SCALE:

DRAWING TITLE:

DRAWN BY:

PROJECT NAME

REVIEW BY:

DRAWING NO:

NO. REVISION M/D/Y

PROJECT ADDRESS:

SEAL

Copyright reserved.  All parts of this drawing are the exclusive property
of Colin Harper Architect and shall not be used without the Architect's
written permission.  All dimensions shall be verified by the Contractor
before commencing work.

APPLICANT: LIDA HOMES INC.

NORTH ARROW

1551 & 1545 BAY ST.
VICTORIA, BC

250-440-5432

1839 Fairfield Road, Victoria, BC, V8S 1G9
778-584-0582 | info@charch.ca | charch.ca

NOTES

6105 PATRICIA BAY HWY
VICTORIA, BC, V8Y 1T5

VICTORIA, BC, V8R 2B3
1551 & 1545 BAY ST.

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

CH

A301

KG

1:100

2403

ELEVATIONS

02 REISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 08/29/2025

1
A301

1:100

NORTH ELEVATION

2
A301

1:100

SOUTH ELEVATION



PR
OP

ER
TY

 LIN
E

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LIN
E

3.3
6m

 RO
AD

DE
DIC

AT
ION

1
A401

EX. 20.03m

PR. 20.33m

EX. 20.36m
PR. 20.24m

4 1 2935 8

EXISTING GRADE PROPOSED GRADE

13

LEVEL 1

67.06'
20.44m

LEVEL 2

77.06'
23.49m

LEVEL 3

87.06'
26.54m

10' [3.0
5m

]

LEVEL 4

97.08'
29.59m

LEVEL 5

107.09'
32.64m

T.O. ROOF

127.1'
38.74m

10' [3.0
5m

]
10' [3.0

5m
]

10' [3.0
5m

]

U/S STAIR ROOF

136.42'
41.58m

T.O. PARAPET

138.92'
42.34m

2'-6
"

[0.7
6m

]
9'-4

"
[2.8

4m
]

10' [3.0
5m

]

LEVEL 7

128.06'
39.03m

LEVEL 6

117.09'
35.69m

10' [3.0
5m

]

72'
-9 

7/1
6"

[22
.18

m]

AVERAGE GRADE

66.11'
20.15

U/S ELEVATOR ROOF

141.39'
43.10m T.O. PARAPET

143.39'
43.71m

RTU

5

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LIN
E

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LIN
E

3.3
6m

 RO
AD

DE
DIC

AT
ION

1
A401

EX. 20.00m
PR. 20.39m

EX. 20.30m
PR 20.39m

93 1 258 4

U/S ELEVATOR ROOF

141.39'
43.10m T.O. PARAPET

143.39'
43.71m

EXISTING GRADEPROPOSED GRADE

13

LEVEL 1

67.06'
20.44m

LEVEL 2

77.06'
23.49m

LEVEL 3

87.06'
26.54m

10' [3.0
5m

]

LEVEL 4

97.08'
29.59m

LEVEL 5

107.09'
32.64m

T.O. ROOF

127.1'
38.74m

10' [3.0
5m

]
10' [3.0

5m
]

10' [3.0
5m

]

U/S STAIR ROOF

136.42'
41.58m

T.O. PARAPET

138.92'
42.34m

2'-6
"

[0.7
6m

]
9'-4

"
[2.8

4m
]

10' [3.0
5m

]

LEVEL 7

128.06'
39.03m

LEVEL 6

117.09'
35.69m

10' [3.0
5m

]

72'
-9 

7/1
6"

[22
.18

m]

AVERAGE GRADE

66.11'
20.15

5 5

LEGEND

             MATERIAL FINISH
1. CERACLAD 8" REVEAL OFF-WHITE / FACTORY FINISH
2. 12” BOX RIB METAL PANEL (W/ 2" EXT INSULATION) IRON ORE / FACTORY FINISH
3. 4 GA. FACE MOUNTED METAL PANEL BEIGE / PRE-PAINTED
4. PERFORATED METAL GUARD BEIGE / PRE-PAINTED
5. BRAKE METAL FLASHING BEIGE OR GREY / FACTORY FINISH
6. SOLID WOOD DOOR BEIGE / PRE-PAINTED
7. SCONCE LIGHTING BEIGE / FACTORY FINISH
8. CUSTOM METAL PICKET GUARDRAIL BEIGE / PRE-PAINTED
9. VINYL WINDOW/DOOR BEIGE / FACTORY FINISH
10. METAL SIGNAGE BEIGE / FACTORY FINISH
11. METAL CANOPY BEIGE / PRE-PAINTED
12. STOREFRONT GLAZING BEIGE / FACTORY FINISH
13. ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE CLEAR SEAL

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

1
A302

1:100

EAST ELEVATION

2
A302

1:100

WEST ELEVATION

01 ISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 01/27/2025

PROJECT NO:

SCALE:

DRAWING TITLE:

DRAWN BY:

PROJECT NAME

REVIEW BY:

DRAWING NO:

NO. REVISION M/D/Y

PROJECT ADDRESS:

SEAL

Copyright reserved.  All parts of this drawing are the exclusive property
of Colin Harper Architect and shall not be used without the Architect's
written permission.  All dimensions shall be verified by the Contractor
before commencing work.

APPLICANT: LIDA HOMES INC.

NORTH ARROW

1551 & 1545 BAY ST.
VICTORIA, BC

250-440-5432

1839 Fairfield Road, Victoria, BC, V8S 1G9
778-584-0582 | info@charch.ca | charch.ca

NOTES

6105 PATRICIA BAY HWY
VICTORIA, BC, V8Y 1T5

VICTORIA, BC, V8R 2B3
1551 & 1545 BAY ST.

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

CH

A302

KG

1:100

2403

ELEVATIONS

02 REISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 08/29/2025



1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

01 ISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 01/27/2025

PROJECT NO:

SCALE:

DRAWING TITLE:

DRAWN BY:

PROJECT NAME

REVIEW BY:

DRAWING NO:

NO. REVISION M/D/Y

PROJECT ADDRESS:

SEAL

Copyright reserved.  All parts of this drawing are the exclusive property
of Colin Harper Architect and shall not be used without the Architect's
written permission.  All dimensions shall be verified by the Contractor
before commencing work.

APPLICANT: LIDA HOMES INC.

NORTH ARROW

1551 & 1545 BAY ST.
VICTORIA, BC

250-440-5432

1839 Fairfield Road, Victoria, BC, V8S 1G9
778-584-0582 | info@charch.ca | charch.ca

NOTES

6105 PATRICIA BAY HWY
VICTORIA, BC, V8Y 1T5

VICTORIA, BC, V8R 2B3
1551 & 1545 BAY ST.

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

CH

A303

KG

N/A

2403

DESIGN RATIONALE
2

N/A

FACADE TREATMENT

1
N/A

DESIGN RATIONALE

STEPBACK AT LEVEL 6 TO ADDRESS TRANSITION IN SCALE TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES RICH AND SUBTLE FACADE

(IMPLEMENTING A SIMPLE FORM ALLOWS US TO ALLOCATE CONSTRUCTION BUDGET
TO A MORE SOPHISTICATED FACADE WITH HIGHER QUALITY MATERIALS AND DETAILING.)

CLADDING GRID BREAK UP FACADE TO EMPHASIZE CORNER AND REINFORCE STEPBACK AT UPPER FLOORS PANEL PATTERN

SIMPLE FORM L-SHAPE TO PROVIDE INCREASED SETBACKS AT REAR YARD

02 REISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 08/29/2025



1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

3
N/A

SOUTHEAST CORNER 4
N/A

MAIN ENTRANCE

1
N/A

FRONT ELEVATION 2
N/A

NORTHEAST CORNER

01 ISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 01/27/2025

PROJECT NO:

SCALE:

DRAWING TITLE:

DRAWN BY:

PROJECT NAME

REVIEW BY:

DRAWING NO:

NO. REVISION M/D/Y

PROJECT ADDRESS:

SEAL

Copyright reserved.  All parts of this drawing are the exclusive property
of Colin Harper Architect and shall not be used without the Architect's
written permission.  All dimensions shall be verified by the Contractor
before commencing work.

APPLICANT: LIDA HOMES INC.

NORTH ARROW

1551 & 1545 BAY ST.
VICTORIA, BC

250-440-5432

1839 Fairfield Road, Victoria, BC, V8S 1G9
778-584-0582 | info@charch.ca | charch.ca

NOTES

6105 PATRICIA BAY HWY
VICTORIA, BC, V8Y 1T5

VICTORIA, BC, V8R 2B3
1551 & 1545 BAY ST.

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

CH

A304

KG

N/A

2403

RENDERINGS

02 REISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 08/29/2025



LEGEND

             MATERIAL FINISH
1. CERACLAD 8" REVEAL OFF-WHITE / FACTORY FINISH
2. 12” BOX RIB METAL PANEL (W/ 2" EXT INSULATION) IRON ORE / FACTORY FINISH
3. 4 GA. FACE MOUNTED METAL PANEL BEIGE / PRE-PAINTED
4. PERFORATED METAL GUARD BEIGE / PRE-PAINTED
5. BRAKE METAL FLASHING BEIGE OR GREY / FACTORY FINISH
6. SOLID WOOD DOOR BEIGE / PRE-PAINTED
7. SCONCE LIGHTING BEIGE / FACTORY FINISH
8. CUSTOM METAL PICKET GUARDRAIL BEIGE / PRE-PAINTED
9. VINYL WINDOW/DOOR BEIGE / FACTORY FINISH
10. METAL SIGNAGE BEIGE / FACTORY FINISH
11. METAL CANOPY BEIGE / PRE-PAINTED
12. STOREFRONT GLAZING BEIGE / FACTORY FINISH
13. ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE CLEAR SEAL

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

01 ISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 01/27/2025

PROJECT NO:

SCALE:

DRAWING TITLE:

DRAWN BY:

PROJECT NAME

REVIEW BY:

DRAWING NO:

NO. REVISION M/D/Y

PROJECT ADDRESS:

SEAL

Copyright reserved.  All parts of this drawing are the exclusive property
of Colin Harper Architect and shall not be used without the Architect's
written permission.  All dimensions shall be verified by the Contractor
before commencing work.

APPLICANT: LIDA HOMES INC.

NORTH ARROW

1551 & 1545 BAY ST.
VICTORIA, BC

250-440-5432

1839 Fairfield Road, Victoria, BC, V8S 1G9
778-584-0582 | info@charch.ca | charch.ca

NOTES

6105 PATRICIA BAY HWY
VICTORIA, BC, V8Y 1T5

VICTORIA, BC, V8R 2B3
1551 & 1545 BAY ST.

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

CH

A305

KG

N/A

2403

MATERIAL BOARD

02 REISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 08/29/2025

2
N/A

MATERIAL BOARD

1
N/A

MATERIAL KEY

11 5

10

82 3 1

11 12 9 13

15 23 94 8 55



LEVEL 1

67.06'
20.44m

LEVEL 2

77.06'
23.49m

LEVEL 3

87.06'
26.54m

10' [3.0
5m

]

LEVEL 4

97.08'
29.59m

LEVEL 5

107.09'
32.64m

U/S ELEVATOR ROOF

141.39'
43.10m T.O. PARAPET

143.39'
43.71m

T.O. ROOF

127.1'
38.74m

10' [3.0
5m

]
10' [3.0

5m
]

10' [3.0
5m

]

U/S STAIR ROOF

136.42'
41.58m

T.O. PARAPET

138.92'
42.34m

2'-6
"

[0.7
6m

]
9'-4

"
[2.8

4m
]

10' [3.0
5m

]

LEVEL 7

128.06'
39.03m

LEVEL 6

117.09'
35.69m

10' [3.0
5m

]

72'
-9 

7/1
6"

[22
.18

m]

AVERAGE GRADE

66.11'
20.15

1

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LIN
E

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LIN
E

3 4 7 9 10

1
A402

BIKE ROOM PARKING

UNIT B2 UNIT B1

29'-4 3/8"
[8.95m]

8'-10 1/2"
[2.71m]

29'-3 3/8"
[8.92m]

29'-3 3/8"
[8.92m]

22'-0 1/2"
[6.72m]

8'-9 3/8"
[2.68m]

8'-2 1/2"
[2.50m]

6'
[1.8

3m
]

VICTOR ST

PR. 20.44m
EX. 20.36m

PR. 20.39m

EX. 20.25m

UNIT B2 UNIT B2

UNIT B2 UNIT B1UNIT B2 UNIT B2

UNIT B2 UNIT B1UNIT B2 UNIT B2

UNIT B2 UNIT B1UNIT B2 UNIT B2

STAIR

8'-6
"

[2.5
9m

]

GARBAGEBIKE ROOMELEC.

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

01 ISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 01/27/2025

PROJECT NO:

SCALE:

DRAWING TITLE:

DRAWN BY:

PROJECT NAME

REVIEW BY:

DRAWING NO:

NO. REVISION M/D/Y

PROJECT ADDRESS:

SEAL

Copyright reserved.  All parts of this drawing are the exclusive property
of Colin Harper Architect and shall not be used without the Architect's
written permission.  All dimensions shall be verified by the Contractor
before commencing work.

APPLICANT: LIDA HOMES INC.

NORTH ARROW

1551 & 1545 BAY ST.
VICTORIA, BC

250-440-5432

1839 Fairfield Road, Victoria, BC, V8S 1G9
778-584-0582 | info@charch.ca | charch.ca

NOTES

6105 PATRICIA BAY HWY
VICTORIA, BC, V8Y 1T5

VICTORIA, BC, V8R 2B3
1551 & 1545 BAY ST.

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

CH

A404

KG

1:100

2403

SECTIONS

1
1/A201

1:100

SECTION 1

02 REISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 08/29/2025



PR
OP

ER
TY

 LIN
E

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LIN
E

5'-7 7/8"
[1.73m]

5'-0 1/8"
[1.53m]

LEVEL 1

67.06'
20.44m

LEVEL 2

77.06'
23.49m

LEVEL 3

87.06'
26.54m

10' [3.0
5m

]

LEVEL 4

97.08'
29.59m

LEVEL 5

107.09'
32.64m

T.O. ROOF

127.1'
38.74m

10' [3.0
5m

]
10' [3.0

5m
]

10' [3.0
5m

]

U/S STAIR ROOF

136.42'
41.58m

T.O. PARAPET

138.92'
42.34m

2'-6
"

[0.7
6m

]
9'-4

"
[2.8

4m
]

10' [3.0
5m

]

LEVEL 7

128.06'
39.03m

LEVEL 6

117.09'
35.69m

10' [3.0
5m

]

72'
-9 

7/1
6"

[22
.18

m]

AVERAGE GRADE

66.11'
20.15

SIDEWALK
BAY STREET

1
A401

LOBBY

ELEVATOR

BIKE ROOM

UNIT C1UNIT B2

6'
[1.8

3m
]

PR. 20.44m
EX. 20.00m

PR. 20.39m
EX. 20.30m

3.36m ROAD DEDICATION

17'-10 1/2"
[5.45m]

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

UNIT C1UNIT B2 CORRIDOR

UNIT C1UNIT B2 CORRIDOR

UNIT C1UNIT B2 CORRIDOR

UNIT D2

BE C AD

ADDRESS
SIGNAGE

WOODEN DECK OVER RAIN
GARDEN, SEE LANDSCAPE

OVERHEAD METAL
PANELS AT ENTRY

U/S ELEVATOR ROOF

141.39'
43.10m T.O. PARAPET

143.39'
43.71m

23'-6 5/8"
[7.18m]

16'-3 1/4"
[4.96m]

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

01 ISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 01/27/2025

PROJECT NO:

SCALE:

DRAWING TITLE:

DRAWN BY:

PROJECT NAME

REVIEW BY:

DRAWING NO:

NO. REVISION M/D/Y

PROJECT ADDRESS:

SEAL

Copyright reserved.  All parts of this drawing are the exclusive property
of Colin Harper Architect and shall not be used without the Architect's
written permission.  All dimensions shall be verified by the Contractor
before commencing work.

APPLICANT: LIDA HOMES INC.

NORTH ARROW

1551 & 1545 BAY ST.
VICTORIA, BC

250-440-5432

1839 Fairfield Road, Victoria, BC, V8S 1G9
778-584-0582 | info@charch.ca | charch.ca

NOTES

6105 PATRICIA BAY HWY
VICTORIA, BC, V8Y 1T5

VICTORIA, BC, V8R 2B3
1551 & 1545 BAY ST.

1. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DIGITALLY CERTIFIED WITH DIGITAL CERTIFICATE AND
ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGY AUTHORIZED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF
BC AND THE ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS BC. THE AUTHORITATIVE ORIGINAL
HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED TO YOU IN DIGITAL FORM.  ANY PRINTED VERSION CAN
BE RELIED UPON AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WHEN SUPPLIED BY THE
ARCHITECT, BEARING IMAGES OF THE PROFESSIONAL SEAL AND DIGITAL
CERTIFICATE, OR WHEN PRINTED FROM THE DIGITALLY-CERTIFIED ELECTRONIC
FILE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT.

CH

A402

KG

1:100

2403

SECTIONS

1
1/A201

1:100

SECTION 2

02 REISSUED FOR REZONING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 08/29/2025



³

³

³
³

DEVELOPMENT
PERMIT ONLY
Not for Construction



DEVELOPMENT
PERMIT ONLY
Not for Construction

·

·

·







O/
H

O/
H

O/
H

O/
H

O/
H

O/
H

O/
H

O/
H

EXISTING BC HYDRO POLE

OVERHEAD BC HYDRO
SECONDARY SERVICE

EV CHARGER POLE C/W TWO
EV CHARGERS, SERVICE PANEL
AND METER. REFER TO DETAIL
2/E0.0

2x53mm RPVC - SPARE

2x53mm RPVC - SPARE
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1
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OFFSITE ELECTRICAL LAYOUT

EV CHARGER, TYPICAL OF
TWO

1000mm

PROVIDE MODIFIED MMCD TYPE 'C'
CONCRETE BASE C/W 2x53mm RPVC
ON V-GROOVE SIDE (SEE CITY OF
VICTORIA SUPPLEMENTALS)

2000mm MIN.

600mm MAX. CLEAR
FROM CURB FACE

PLAN VIEW

ELEVATION VIEW

POLE
EV CHARGER

CONCRETE PAD

CURB

OVERHEAD SERVICE FROM
BC HYDRO POLE

SELF CONTAINED METER
BASE

100A-120/240V, 1PH,3W
PANELBOARD COMPLETE WITH
100A-2P MAIN BREAKER AND
2x40A-2P BRANCH BREAKER
(MANUFACTURER: VALID
MANUFACTURING LTD.)

BASE FOOTPRINT

120/240V 100A METER
ELECTRICAL SERVICE

SIDEWALK

NTS
2

E000

EV CHARGER POLE C/W
OVERHEAD BC HYDRO SERVICE DETAIL

594mm (23.4") FOR XLARGE JB
540mm (21") FOR LARGE JB
375mm (15") FOR SMALL JB

50mm MIN - 75mm MAX
(1"-2")

SIDEWALK

495mm (19.5") FOR XLARGE JB
445mm (17.5") FOR LARGE JB
318mm (12.5") FOR SMALL JB

±9.5mm (38") WALL THICKNESS

PROVIDE PULLSTRING,
CAP EMPTY CONDUIT IN
JUNCTION BOX AT
PROJECT BOUNDARY
(IF APPLICABLE)

FINISHED GRADE

BELL END,
NOTE 2
TYPICAL

WIRE AS PER DRAWINGS
AND SPECIFICATION IN
CONDUIT, TYPICAL

NOTES:
1. ENTER EXISTING CONDUIT (IF APPLICABLE) THROUGH SIDE

OF THE JUNCTION BOX. BOTTOM ENTRY ACCEPTABLE
WHERE DEPTH OF EXISTING CONDUIT DOES NOT ALLOW
SIDE ENTRY.

2. INSTALL BELL ENDS AT BOTH ENDS PRIOR TO PULLING
CONDUCTORS. BELL ENDS INSTALLED AFTER PULLING
CONDUCTORS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

3. PROVIDE 2x53mm RPVC CONDUIT FROM JUNCTION BOX TO
V-GROOVE SIDE OF CONCRETE BASE (WHERE INDICATED ON
DRAWINGS). CONDUITS ENTERING POLE BASE ON ANY
OTHER SIDE WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

4. INTERCEPT AND EXTEND ALL EXISTING CONDUITS
(WEATHER INDICATED OR NOT) FOUND DURING
CONSTRUCTION TO JUNCTION BOX. INFORM ENGINEER AND
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION PRIOR TO ANY REVISION.

5. PROVIDE 5x53mm RPVC AND 1x27mm RPVC CONDUIT FROM
TRAFFIC SIGNAL JUNCTION BOX TO CONTROLLER.

JB TYPES:
1.      STREET LIGHTING (SMALL) JUNCTION BOX SHALL BE

DFW PLASTICS DFW37C4-18-4DP BLANK C/W
MANUFACTURER'S BOLT DOWN LID. USE JB FOR UP TO 8
CONDUITS MAXIMUM.

2.      TRAFFIC SIGNALS JUNCTION BOX SHALL BE DFW
PLASTICS DFW1730C4-18-4DP. JUNCTION BOX LID SHALL
BE SECURED WITH MANUFACTURER'S LID SUPPLIED DEVICE.
USE JB FOR UP TO 16 CONDUITS MAXIMUM.

3.      EXTRA LARGE JUNCTION BOX SHALL BE 'A.E.
CONCRETE PRODUCTS LTD' NO. MOTH 5686 OR 'KON KAST
PRODUCTS LTD' NO. 1151 OR APPROVED ALTERNATIVE.
JUNCTION BOX SHALL BE SECURED WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SUPLIED LID. REFER TO MMCD STANDARD DETAIL DRAWING
E2.3 AND E2.4.

4.      MMCD CONCRETE VAULT. REFER TO MMCD STANDARD
DETAIL DRAWINGS E2.5 AND E2.6.

5.      MINISTRY JUNCTION BOX (MOTT TYPE 10) SHALL BE
TWO JB SECTIONS (SN1847R), ONE PLASTIC LID (SN1850R)
OR ONE STEEL LID (SN1848) AND ONE DRAIN PLATE
(SN1849).

NOTE 1,4

NOTE 3 OR NOTE 5,
AS APPLICABLE

SL

TS

XL

V

T10

NTS
3

E000
JUNCTION BOX DETAIL

MIN 75mm SURROUND

FINE SAND (NO GRAVEL)
COMPACTED TO 95% MPD

75mm WIDE CONTINUOUS POLY
WARNING TAPE. LOCATE HALFWAY (AS
PER ELECTRICAL CODE) BETWEEN
FINISHED GRADE AND TOP OF CONDUIT
(AS PER CEC). PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
TAPE AT 300mm FOR INSTALL OVER BC
HYDRO CONDUITS (IF APPLICABLE)

AGGREGATE BACKFILL
COMPACTED TO 85% MPD FOR
NON-TRAFFIC AREAS OR 95%
MPD FOR TRAFFIC AREAS

TYPICAL - SEE SITE PLAN FOR
CONDUIT SIZES AND QUANTITY.
DO NOT INSTALL OVER TOP OF
UTILITY SERVICE CONDUITS

FINISHED GRADE

75mm (3")

300-450mm

NTS
5

E000
CONDUIT TRENCH DETAIL

B

B

A

BC HYDRO DUCTS

OTHER UTILITY DUCTS
OR PIPES

OTHER UTILITY DUCTS
OR PIPES

OTHER UTILITY DUCTS
OR PIPES

FINISHED GRADE

DIRECT-BURIED
BC HYDRO DUCTS

CONCRETE-ENCASED
BC HYDRO DUCTS

12TELEPHONE, CABLE TV OR
STREET LIGHTS

A

6

B

3

A

6

B

12GAS MAINS 12 12 12

36OIL PIPELINES, JET FUEL LINES, WATER,
SANITARY AND SEWER LINES 12 12 12

TYPE OF PIPE OR
DUCT

MINIMUM CLEARANCES

CLEARANCES (in)

NTS
6

E000
DUCT CLEARANCE DETAIL

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION

26 05 00 - COMMON WORK RESULTS FOR ELECTRICAL
CONTRACT
1. THE TERM “PROVIDE” MEANS SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF REFERENCED ITEM, WORK AND/OR

SYSTEM INCLUDING ALL LABOUR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, SERVICES, COORDINATION WITH OTHERS,
PROGRAMMING, VERIFICATION, COMMISSIONING, WARRANTY AND OTHER MANUFACTURER, CODES,
STANDARDS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS REQUIRED ELEMENTS FOR A COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL
SYSTEM.

2. PROVIDE ALL SYSTEMS AS OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS AND INDICATED IN THE DRAWINGS,
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED THAT THE MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT, LABOUR OR OTHER SERVICES ARE NOT
IN SCOPE.

3. THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN ADDITION TO THOSE SPECIFIED WITHIN THE
GENERAL CONDITIONS AND OTHER SECTIONS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.  WHERE THE
SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS CONTRADICT EACH OTHER, REQUEST CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO PRICING,
AND WHEN CLARIFICATION IS NOT FORMALLY COMMUNICATED IN AN ADDENDUM TO ALL BIDDERS,
ALLOW FOR THE MOST EXPENSIVE OPTION.

CODES AND PERMITS
4. OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS AND LICENSES.

5. PROVIDE INSTALLATION AS PER THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE CANADIAN ELECTRICAL CODE, MASTER
MUNICIPAL CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS (MMCD), RELEVANT MUNICIPALITY BYLAWS, UTILITY STANDARDS
AND THE ELECTRICAL INSPECTION AUTHORITY.

EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS
6. ALL SUPPLIED MATERIALS SHALL BE IN NEW CONDITION AND MUST BEAR A CERTIFICATION MARK

INDICATING THAT THE PRODUCT WAS TESTED AND HAS MET THE CERTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
USE IN CANADA. IF REQUIRED, OBTAIN AND PAY FOR FIELD CERTIFICATION OF EQUIPMENT.

WARRANTY
7. PROVIDE WARRANTY FOR ALL INSTALLATION TO BE PROTECTED AGAINST DEFECTS IN MATERIALS AND

WORKMANSHIP FOR A PERIOD OF NOT LESS THAN 1 YEAR AFTER FINAL APPROVAL. ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR MUST COVER ALL COSTS OF REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE MATERIALS AND
WORKMANSHIP INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO PARTS, LABOR, TRAVEL EXPENSES, EXPENDABLE
MATERIALS AND OTHER ITEMS REQUIRED FOR A REPAIR.

8. PROVIDE STANDARD MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY FOR ALL EQUIPMENT PROVIDED.

COORDINATION
9. REVIEW CIVIL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO CONFIRM THE SCOPE OF WORK AND IMPACT ON

ELECTRICAL WORKS. INCLUDE REASONABLE COST IN THE TENDER SUM FOR COMPLICATIONS AND
ADDITIONAL WORK DESCRIBED THERIN.

10.REVIEW AND COORDINATE WITH MUNACIPALITY CIVIL STANDARDS AND UTILITY STANDARDS.

11. COORDINATION OF WORKS:

a. STREET LIGHTING AND SERVICE WORKS - 2 WORKING DAYS MIN. CONTACT ELECTRICAL
SUPERVISOR CHRIS STRIDE 250-361-0403 CSTRIDE@VICTORIA.CA.

b. TRAFFIC SIGNALS - 5 WORKING DAYS MIN. CONTACT TECHNICAL SERVICE SUPERVISOR COLLIN
HEUMAN 250-361-0414

DEMOLITION OR RENOVATION SCOPE
12.REMOVE AND DISPOSE ALL ELECTRICAL DEVICES INDICATED TO BE REMOVED INCLUDING

WIRING/CABLING, CONDUITS, JUNCTION BOXES AND OTHER ACCESSORIES.

13.ITEMS TO BE REMOVED, AND REMOVED&RELOCATED ARE SHOWN FOR GENERAL PRICING PURPOSE
ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR MUST ALLOW FOR REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF OTHER ELECTRICAL DEVICES
THAT MAY NOT BE SHOWN ON PLANS INCLUDING JUNCTION BOXES, WIRING, AND CONDUITS. EXTRAS
WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR REASONABLE DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL OF ELECTRICAL WORKS.

14. REMOVE AND REINSTATE EQUIPMENT AND PROVIDE SUPPORTS FOR EXISTING EQUIPMENT TO
FACILITATE CONSTRUCTION EFFORTS.

15.CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT CONNECTIONS TO ALL EXISTING EQUIPMENT ARE MAINTAINED
DURING CONSTRUCTION.

METERING

16.COORDINATE AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM BC HYDRO FOR ADDITION OF NEW METER(S) PRIOR TO
ANY WORK. PAY BC HYDRO RELATED COSTS RELATED FOR ADDITION AND COMMISSIONING OF NEW
METER(S).

17.ALL SERVICE CONNECTIONS AND ARRANGEMENT OF METER INSTALLATION TO BE DONE BY THE CITY
OF VICTORIA FORCES

SHOP DRAWINGS

18.PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS (FOR CONSULTANT REVIEW. AHJ REVIEW NOT REQUIRED UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY REQUESTED) FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS PRIOR TO ORDERING:

a. CONCRETE BASE

b. SERVICE BASE

c. EV CHARGER C/W SERVICE POLE COMPLETE WITH THE FOLLOWING TO CITY OF VICTORIA
STANDARDS

i EV CHARGER

ii CABLE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

iii SIGNAGE

iv BC HYDRO METER

v PANELBOARD

d. PANELBOARD

e. JUNCTION BOXES

26 00 00 - PROJECT SPECIFIC COORDINATION
1. PROVIDE ONE SET OF FULL-SIZE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS ON SITE RECORD SITE CHANGES, SITE

INSTRUCTIONS, ALL WORKS COMPLETED OR ALTERED, SURVEY POINTS, CHANGE ORDERS, ANY OTHER
ALTERNATIONS AND CONDUIT ROUTING. HAND OVER DIGITAL RECORD DRAWINGS TO ENGINEER AND
HARDCOPY TO OWNER FORCES.

2. RECORD DRAWINGS DESCRIBED ABOVE MUST MEET THE GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND STANDARDS
EXPECTED FROM THE CITY OF VICTORIA FOR CIVIL STREET LIGHTING WORKS.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY CLEARANCES FROM OVERHEAD AND UNDERGROUND UTILITY LINES
TO MEET UTILITY, AHJ AND WORKSAFE BC REGULATIONS PRIOR TO ANY UNDERGROUND WORK.

4. ALL EMPTY CONDUITS SHALL HAVE A PULL STRING AND SHALL BE CAPPED. PULL STRING SHALL BE
POLYPROPYLENE WITH A MINIMUM TENSILE STRENGTH OF 1.1 kN.

5. HAND OVER RECORD DRAWINGS TO E2 ENGINEERING FOR REVIEW, AND TO CONVERT CONTRACTOR
MARKUPS OF RECORD DRAWINGS TO DIGITAL FORMAT.

6. CITY OF VICTORIA REQUIRES ALL CONCRETE POLE BASES 280BCD OR LARGER TO HAVE 2x53mm C. ON
V-GROOVE SIDE.

7. PROVIDE SIGN OFF BY BC HYDRO FOR SERVICE CONNECTION LOCATION

8. PROVIDE A PICTURE OF THE GROUND PLATE INSTALLATION (REQUIRED FOR SERVICE CONNECTION).

26 15 20 - WIRES, CABLES AND CONDUITS
1. CONDUIT SIZE TO BE 53mm RPVC UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. NO EXCEPTIONS. ALL BURIED CONDUIT

SHALL BE RIGID PVC CONFORMING TO CSA C22.2 NO. 211.2. PVC COUPLINGS SHALL BE A THREADLESS
TYPE, APPROVED FOR SOLVENT CEMENT WELDING CONFORMING TO CSA C22.2 NO. 85. PVC FITTINGS,
COUPLINGS AND CONDUIT SHALL BE OF THE SAME MANUFACTURER.

2. ALL WIRING MUST BE RW90 COPPER WITH THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM SIZES:

a. BC HYDRO SERVICE - #3 AWG STRANDED

b. FOR ANY CONTROLS WIRING WITHIN POLE - 2#14 AWG STRANDED + BOND AS NEEDED

3. SUBSTITUTION OF ALUMINUM CONDUCTORS IN LIEU OF COPPER CONDUCTORS IS NOT ACCEPTABLE
UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCE.

4. PROVIDE BOND CONDUCTOR WITH ALL FEEDERS.

26 15 25 - GROUNDING AND BONDING
1. PERFORM ALL REQUIRED SECONDARY ELECTRICAL WORK GROUNDING AND BONDING WORK IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF GOVERNING CODES AND STANDARDS, INCLUDING THE
ELECTRICAL SAFETY AUTHORITY. GROUND CONDUCTORS SHALL BE WELDED BY A THERMIT PROCESS.

2. BOND PANEL, METAL POLES, JUNCTION BOX VAULT LIDS, SIGNAL HEADS AND NON-CURRENT CARRYING
METAL PARTS OF EQUIPMENT TOGETHER TO FORM A CONTINUOUS GROUND SYSTEM.

GENERAL COMMENTS
1. FSR FOR OFF-SITE ELECTRICAL TO PROVIDE COPY OF THE 'APPROVED BC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

INSPECTION FORM' BEFORE PROJECT FINAL INSPECTION.

2. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO ARRANGE ONSITE PRE-CONSTRUCTION COORDINATION MEETING WITH THE
CITY PRIOR TO ANY OFFSITE ELECTRICAL WORK. (CITY OF VICTORIA ONLY)

STEEL POLE C/W SERVICE

TYPE C CONCRETE BASE

2x53mm RPVC

FINISHED GRADE

NOTES:
1. 600mm MINIMNUM INSTALLATION DEPTH FOR

GROUND PLATE.
2. PROVIDE A PICTURE OF THE GROUND PLATE

INSTALLATION BEFORE BACKFILLING UNLESS IT HAS
BEEN INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY CoV.

3. GROUND RESISTANCE READING SHALL BE 25 OHMS
MAX.

4. OPTION A IS PREFERABLE. CONSULT ELECTRICAL
ENGINEER PRIOR TO USING OPTION B.

OPTION A

#6 AWG RW90 GREEN
GROUND WIRE (TYPICAL)

OPTION B

200mm x 200mm x 6mm
GROUND PLATE (TYPICAL)

JUNCTION BOX

NTS
4

E000

EV CHARGER POLE C/W
SERVICE GROUNDING DETAIL

LEGEND
GENERAL

POWER

STREETLIGHT JUNCITON BOX (REFER TO DETAIL)SL

DEVICES SHOWN WITH DOTTED LINE TYPE ARE EXISTING DEVICES



VICTORIA
STREET

MAIN COMMUNICATION
BACKBOARD 'TBB-M' FOR
ROGERS/TELUS ENTRY

3x78mm DBII (GREY) FOR BC HYDRO
PRIMARY SERVICE. STUB CONDUITS
1m BEYOND PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED LOCATION OF BC HYDRO
PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER

3x103mm DBII (ORANGE) FOR ROGERS
AND TELUS INCOMING SERVICE. STUB
CONDUITS 1m BEYOND PROPERTY LINE

3
E100

5
E100

4
E100

2
E100

PROPOSED
BUILDING

'LC'

'LC'

'LC'

'LD'

'LD'

'LB' 'LB' 'LB' 'LB'

'LB'

'LA' 'LA''LA'

'LF'

SRW

SIDEWALK

SIDEWALK

LOCATION OF MAIN ELECTRICAL
ROOM AT GROUND LEVEL

3x103mm DBII (GREY) FOR BC HYDRO
SECONDARY SERVICE

BC HYDRO BOTTOM
ENTRY WIREWAY

10
E100

BC HYDRO BOTTOM ENTRY
WIREWAY

1200A-120/208V, 3PH, 4W
MAIN SERVICE BREAKER
AND CT CABINET

1200A-120/208V, 3PH, 4W
MAIN SERVICE DISTRIBUTION
'MDA'

CT CABINET C/W HOUSE
METER AND TEMPORARY BC
HYDRO MASTER METER
MOUNTED ABOVE

MAIN TEL/CATV
BACKBOARD

1440W MINI  INVERTER

FIRE ALARM PANEL

EV DISTRIBUTION
PANEL 'EV'

HOUSE DISTRIBUTION
PANEL 'PA

INSTALL PRECAST PROTECTIVE BOLLARD

INSTALL GALVANIZED STEEL COUNTER-
POISE AND BC HYDRO GROUND KIT

INSTALL GALVANIZED STEEL ROPE CLAMP

INSTALL 5
8" DIAMETER 8' LONG GALVANIZED

STEEL GROUND ROD AND CONNECTOR TO
ATTACH TO COUNTERPOISE

INSTALL PRECAST CONCRETE PAD FOR BC
HYDRO PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER

PROVIDE AND INSTALL PLYWOOD TO COVER
CAPPED CONDUIT OPENING

PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2/0 AWG BARE
STRANDED COPPER

INSTALL 5
8" DIAMETER 3 METER (10 FEET)

LONG COPPER GROUND ROD AND CONNECTOR
TO ATTACH TO COUNTERPOISE

PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2/0 AWG GREEN 600V
INSULATED STRANDED COPPER

PROVIDE AND INSTALL GROUND CONNECTOR,
ILSCO GPL-6, BRUNDY GAR-6429 C-TAP OR
EQUIVALENT

355 [14.0"]

500
[19.7"]

300 [11.8"]

700 [27.6"]

500
[19.7"]

300
[11.8"]

700
[27.6"]1000

[39.4"]

850
[33.5"]

INSTALL CONNECTOR TO CONNECT ERICO WIRE
TO WELDED GROUND STUD

INSTALL ERICO WIRE AND CONNECTOR TO
ATTACH TO COUNTERPOISE

300 [11.8"]
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OR PIPES
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FINISHED GRADE
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AGGREGATE BACKFILL
COMPACTED TO 85% MPD FOR
NON-TRAFFIC AREAS OR 95%
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FINE SAND (NO GRAVEL)
COMPACTED TO 95% MPD

3" DBII (GREY) CONDUITS FOR
PRIMARY POWER (TYPICAL OF
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SECONDARY TRENCH DETAIL
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REBAR GROUNDING DETAIL

LEGEND
GENERAL

DUPLEX 5-20R RECEPTACLE

POWER

RECESSED ROUND DOWNLIGHT LUMINAIRE

SURFACE MOUNTED LUMINAIRE

WALL MOUNTED LUMINAIRE

SURFACE MOUNTED LINEAR LUMINAIRE

LIGHTING

TAPE LIGHT C/W ALUMINIUM CHANNEL

LINE VOLTAGE SWITCH; GANGED AS SHOWN

LIGHTING CONTROLS

THREE-WAY LINE VOLTAGE SWITCH; GANGED AS SHOWN3

RECESSED STEP LUMINAIRE

SPOT LIGHT

DUPLEX 5-15R GFCI RECEPTACLE

DUPLEX 5-20R GFCI RECEPTACLE

WEATHERPROOF DEVICEWP

FIRE ALARM

SMOKE DETECTOR

MANUAL PULLSTATIONF

HORN C/W STROBE
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